Rate Scales
These costs are valid from July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015.

Instructions: This is a requirement from the RFP Section 5. Please complete this table with the position title and the individual
performing the tasks of that position as well as the rate per hour. Personnel changes may be updated as needed, but rates are
to hold for the year and can only be requested from mid April mid May and go in effect July 1 for each contract year.

Updated April 18, 2014

Hourly Rate of Key Personnel/Equipment
Morrison-Maierle, Inc

Title/Description

PERSONNEL

TECHNICAL SUPPORT:

NAMES

RATE ($/HOUR)

Contract Manager/Sr Env. Eng./Sr Hydrogeologist Il
Contract Liaison, Accounting Specialist

Sr. Environmental Eng. lI--Fish Barrier/Fish Passage Design
Sr. Environmental Eng. I--Stream Design/Geomorphology
Sr. Environmental Eng. I--Hydraulics/Hydrology

Sr. Environmental Eng. I--Hydraulics/Environmental
Environmental Engineer lI--Hydraulics/General Civil
Geologist/Hydrogeologist Il

Sr. Eng. QA&QC Reviewer--Hydraulics/Hydrology
Environmental Engineer I--Hydraulics/General Civil
Environmental Engineer I--Hydraulics/General Civil
Environmental Engineer I--Hydraulics/GIS

Engineer Intern--Hydraulics/Hydrology

Engineer Intern--Env. Engineering

Sr. Environmental Scientist

Sr. Aqualic Ecologist

Supervising Environmental Engineer

Sr. Eng. QA&QC Reviewer--Env. Engineering

Sr. Geologist/Hydrogeologist

GIS Specialist

Environmental Scientist ll--Permitting Specialist
Geologist/Hydrogeologist |

Biologist/GIS Specialist

Sr. Environmental Eng. I--Electrical/Controls/SCADA
Sr. Environmental Eng. I--General Civil

Sr. Environmental Eng. I--Irrigation/Storm/Civil

Sr. Environmental Eng. I--Structural

Sr. Environmental Eng. I--General Civil

Sr. Environmental Eng. I--Storm Water

Sr. Environmental Eng. I--Irrigation/Storm/Civil

Sr. Eng. QA&QC Reviewer--Construction Engineering
Sr. Eng. QA&QC Reviewer--Civil Engineering

Civil Engineer |

Structural Engineer |

Construction Engineer |

Electrical Engineer |

Sr. Engineering Technician--CADD

Engineering Technician II--Microstation Specialist
Engineering Technician I--Microstation Specialist
Engineering Technician I--CADD Specialist
Engineering Technician I--GIS Specialist
Engineering Technician I--CADD Specialist
Engineering Technician I--CADD Specialist
Engineering Technician I--CADD Specialist
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Brooke, Mark
George Price

Kraus, Nicholas A.
Anderson, Russell
Franchi, Mark Anthony
Monroe, Troy D
Wiegand Jr, William W
Eller, Neal

Salo, Kenneth W
Carlson, Luke D
Smith, Joeseph
Mayernik, Kristyn
Barnes, Matthew
Books, Leann J
Howard, Greg
Stagliano, David
Wonacott, Steven R
Johnston, Deborah A
Kaczmarek, Michael B
Green, Zane

Pearcy, Christine
Wainwright, Brian T
Campbell, Tracy
Brandt, Michael W
Burnham, Paul E
Davis, Charles R
Fischer, Jay B
Hickman, Michael G
Seymanski, Stephanie A
Skorpik, Molly R
Erickson, Alan K
Cormier, Nancy
McClue, Toby
Brennan, Michael J
Levang, Neal D
Literski, Brian
Dieziger, Creg T
Forrey, Lacey R
Zuelke, Darrick
Chambers, Jerry A
Garcia, Juan Q
Hallsten, David
Kohut, Nick
Svaleson, Jon P

140.00
103.00
124.00
124.00
124.00
124.00
124.00
108.00
150.00
103.00
103.00
103.00
92.00
92.00
106.00
106.00
140.00
150.00
150.00
113.00
93.00
82.00
82.00
135.00
124.00
124.00
124.00
124.00
124.00
124.00
140.00
150.00
113.00
113.00
103.00
103.00
112.00
99.00
89.00
99.00
89.00
89.00
89.00
89.00
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SURVEYING:

NAMES

RATE ($/HOUR)

Sr. Survey QA&QC Reviewer, PLS
Sr. Survey Manager, PLS
Land Surveyor llI, PLS
Land Surveyor lll, PLS
Land Surveyor llI, PLS
Land Surveyor llI, PLS
Land Surveyor Il, PLS
Land Surveyor Il, PLS
Land Surveyor Il, PLS
Land Surveyor |

Land Surveyor |

Survey Technician 11l
Survey Technician Ill
Survey Technician llI
Survey Technician llI

Pavlick, Gerald A
Getchell, Gunnar B
Boers, Daniel J
Roe, Jeffrey J
Sielbach, Kent E
Schmitz, Duane
Spring, Joel R
Streufert, Hans J
Tecca, Edward Scott
Ingraham, John D
Wilkinson, Jon C
Dee, Ryan J

Blank, Robert G
Fehrer, Thomas H
Nelson, Matthew J

140.00
140.00
110.00
110.00
110.00
110.00
98.00
98.00
98.00
98.00
98.00
88.00
76.00/114.00
76.00/114.00
76.00/114.00

Survey Technician Ill Walker, Ty A 76.00/114.00
Survey Technician Il Waller, Mark L 66.00/99.00
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT: NAMES RATE ($/HOUR)
Administrative Manager Gleich, Tori J 85.00
Clerical Support Specialist Longenecker, Kimberley K 69.00/103.50
Clerical Support Specialist Tankink, Judy A 62.00/93.00
Clerical Support Specialist Standiford, Christie 62.00/93.00
Clerical Support Specialist Hormier, Nancy L 62.00/93.00
Clerical Support Specialist Fauth, Sheila 62.00/93.00
Graphical Support Specialist Etzel, Alisa B 70.00
Clerical Support Specialist Dugan, Susan A 62.00/93.00

EQUIPMENT UNIT RATE ($/UNIT)

AquacalcPro with meter and rod DAY $125.00
Blue White Flow Meter - Day DAY $20.00
Blue White Flow Meter - Week WEEK $50.00
Check valve Pump DAY $10.00
Conductivity Meter DAY $15.00
Disposable Bailers EACH $10.00
Dissolved Oxygen Meter DAY $20.00
Hach Test Kits for Hard/Sulfide/Nitrate/Nitrite/lron/Mang TEST $10.00
In-Situ Level Troll 700 - Day DAY $75.00
In-Situ Level Troll 700 - Week WEEK $250.00
Open Channel Radar Flow meter - Daily DAY $50.00
Open Channel Radar Flow meter - Weekly WEEK $300.00
Open Channel Radar Flow meter - Monthly MONTH $1,000.00
Oil/Water Interface Well Probe - Day DAY $40.00
Oil/Water Interface Well Probe - Week WEEK $150.00
pH Meter DAY $15.00
pH/Temp/Conductivity Meter DAY $25.00
Rossum Sand Sampler DAY $20.00
Rossum Sand Sampler WEEK $100.00
Sinco Depth Meter DAY $15.00
Stream Flow Meter DAY $25.00
Submersible Pump DAY $155.00
Turbidity Meter DAY $25.00
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Water Sample Charge EACH $10.00
Well Bailer 2" Stainless Steel - 4" PVC DAY $5.00
Well Bailing Unit, Gas Powered DAY $100.00
Well Probe, 300 Ft. w/Temp. Sensor - Day DAY $25.00
Well Probe, 300 Ft. w/Temp. Sensor - Week WEEK $75.00
Well Probe, 500 Ft. w/ Temp. Sensor - Day DAY $50.00
Well Probe, 500 Ft. w/ Temp. Sensor - Week WEEK $150.00
BART Biodetector test EACH $11.50
ATV/Snowmobile DAY $100.00
Total Station DAY $55.00
Nuclear Densometer DAY $35.00
Traffic Counter DAY $50.00
Robotic Total Station DAY $200.00
GPS Receiver DAY $100.00
Copier Reproduction B&W Letter PAGE $0.10
Copier Reproduction B&W Letter PAGE $0.15
Copier Reproduction COLOR Letter PAGE $0.25
Copier Reproduction COLOR Letter PAGE $0.25
Oversize Printing SQ.FT $0.10
TRAVEL STATE RATE

Mileage* * All reimbursements will be based ---

Lodging* on current state travel rates.

Meals*

OTHER

Misc. Technology (Phones, Fax, Computers, etc.) Technology Charge $5.50/HOUR
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